
Western Carolina (12-10) -vs- Boston University (9-9)
3/8/2025 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Eagle Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Amanda Fulton (6-1)
Loss: Ganino, Haley (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Weil First: Daniel Keefe 
Start: 2:55 pm   Time: 2:05   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Carolina 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 8 1
Boston University 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 8 4

Western Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lily Bell 2b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Courtney Marks cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Rylee Butler rf 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Maya McPherson 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Mattie Mentel dp 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
Sydney Dirks ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Imara Harrell lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tate Stewman 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Taylor Waitley c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Becka Wonsick pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Fulton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 8 7 3 3 7

2B: Lily Bell (1); Maya McPherson (1)
HR: Sydney Dirks (1)
SB: Lily Bell (1)
E: Maya McPherson (1)

Boston University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Deppiesse, Brooke 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Doherty, Kylie lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Coyle, Megan 1b/p 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Walsh, Libby ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lyons, Camryn cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Metz, Aimee ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucier, Addie dp/3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams, Tyesha rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ganino, Haley p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Johnson, Ava pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher, Livia c 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Baglieri, Biz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Apalit, Kyomi 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pecoraro, Sydney 1b/ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 8 2 1 5 6

HR: Coyle, Megan (1)
E: Walsh, Libby (2); Apalit, Kyomi (2)
DP: 1

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Amanda Fulton (W, 6-1) 7.0 8 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 29 30 11 4 104
Totals 8 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 29 30 11 4 104

Boston University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ganino, Haley (L, 0-1) 6.1 8 7 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 30 33 5 10 130
Coyle, Megan 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 8
Totals 8 7 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 32 35 7 10 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 1st WCU BOS
Bell struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 0 0
Marks reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Butler walked (3-2 BBSKBFFFB); Marks advanced to second. 0 0
McPherson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 F); Butler out on the play. 0 0

Boston University - Bottom of 1st WCU BOS
Deppiesse popped up to 1b, interference (1-1 BK). 0 0
Doherty singled to left field (2-2 KFBFFB). 0 0
Coyle singled to right field (1-1 BK); Doherty advanced to second. 0 0
Walsh popped up to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Lyons struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd WCU BOS
Mentel grounded out to 3b (3-2 FKBBFFB). 0 0
Dirks popped up to 2b (2-2 BFFBF). 0 0
Harrell singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Stewman popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0

Boston University - Bottom of 2nd WCU BOS
Lucier flied out to cf to right center (1-1 BK). 0 0
Williams lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Ganino struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd WCU BOS
Waitley grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Bell singled up the middle (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Bell stole second. 0 0
Marks grounded out to 3b (3-2 FSBBFFB); Bell advanced to third. 0 0
Butler reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (3-2 SKBFBB); Bell scored, unearned. 1 0
McPherson grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 0

Boston University - Bottom of 3rd WCU BOS
Christopher singled down the lf line (0-2 FKF). 1 0
Deppiesse struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 0
Christopher advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Doherty lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Coyle walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Walsh struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 1 0

Western Carolina - Top of 4th WCU BOS
Mentel reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Dirks grounded out to p (1-1 KB); Mentel advanced to second. 1 0
Harrell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK); Mentel advanced to third. 1 0
Stewman struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 0

Boston University - Bottom of 4th WCU BOS
Lyons reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-2 BKFF). 1 0
Lucier fouled out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 0
Williams singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Lyons advanced to third. 1 0



Ganino struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 0
Christopher popped up to 1b (0-2 FK). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 5th WCU BOS
Lucier to 3b. 1 0
/  for Apalit. 1 0
Waitley reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 F). 1 0
Bell walked (3-2 FFBFBBB); Waitley advanced to second. 1 0
Marks struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Butler walked (3-2 KBBKBFB); Bell advanced to second; Waitley advanced to third. 1 0
McPherson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Butler advanced to second; Bell advanced to third;
Waitley out at home ss to c. 1 0
Mentel flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 0

Boston University - Bottom of 5th WCU BOS
Deppiesse grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
Doherty flied out to rf (3-2 BBKKFB). 1 0
Coyle homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Walsh popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 1 1

Western Carolina - Top of 6th WCU BOS
Dirks grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Harrell flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 1 1
Stewman flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 1 1

Boston University - Bottom of 6th WCU BOS
Metz pinch hit for Lyons. 1 1
Metz lined out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 1
Lucier fouled out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Williams grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 1

Western Carolina - Top of 7th WCU BOS
Lyons to cf for Metz. 1 1
Waitley singled up the middle (2-1 SBB). 1 1
Wonsick pinch ran for Waitley. 1 1
Bell doubled to left center (3-2 FBBBK); Wonsick advanced to third. 1 1
Marks singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BBF); Bell advanced to third; Wonsick scored. 2 1
Butler reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-2 BFSB); Marks advanced to third; Bell out at
home ss to c. 2 1
McPherson doubled to right center, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Butler scored; Marks
scored. 4 1
Mentel singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); McPherson scored. 5 1
Dirks homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Mentel scored. 7 1
Coyle to p. 7 1
Ganino to dp. 7 1
Pecoraro to 1b. 7 1
Harrell popped up to p (1-1 BF). 7 1
Stewman flied out to cf (1-2 KKFB). 7 1

Boston University - Bottom of 7th WCU BOS
Waitley to c for Wonsick. 7 1
Pecoraro pinch hit for Ganino. 7 1
/  for Pecoraro. 7 1
Pecoraro singled up the middle (1-0 B). 7 1
Baglieri pinch hit for Christopher. 7 1



Johnson pinch ran for Ganino. 7 1
Baglieri grounded out to p (1-2 KSFBF); Johnson advanced to second. 7 1
Deppiesse singled to third base (0-0); Johnson advanced to third. 7 1
Doherty reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BFFF); Deppiesse out at second ss to 2b; Johnson scored. 7 2
Coyle singled down the lf line (2-1 BBK); Doherty out at second lf to 2b. 7 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


